STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

Internation Resultation SetMant Internation SetMant Internatintreterd SetM	NO OF COPIES RECEIVED	r				Form C-104	
Main of the second		1				Revised 10-01-7	
Int P O BOX 2088 Interview P O BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE Interview ADD Prevation on rest ADD Interview ADD Authorized transporter of OIL AND NATURAL GAS Buy 2.5' Address ADD Address ADD Penbrook Street, Odessa, Texas 79762 Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box) Other (Please explain) Address Pool Name, Including Formation Change of ownership give name Ool Out Letter Of Peet From The Sate Sate Change of Second Feet From The Sate Sate Change of Second Feet From The Sate Sate Change of Second Feet From The Sate Sate Coation Interview of Sate Unit Letter O Second proved coopy of this form is to be sent) Mail jamar Sate Coation Interview Unit Letter O Second proved coop of this form is to be sent) <t< td=""><td></td><td>1</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>3</td></t<>		1					3
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 APPI No. 30-025-30097 Operator Phillips Petroleum Company Address 4001 Penbrook Street, 0dessa, Texas 79762 Reson(s) for fling (Check proper box) Sample of ownership give name Other (Please explain) Change of ownership give name Change of ownership give name Sample of ownership give name Leamex 51 Mal jamar Grayburg/SA State <	FILE						
Lade Collect Image of the second of the	0565	1					
Importation Importation REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND Authonic direct AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 309.25/ API No. 30-025-30097 Operator Phillips Petroleum Company API No. 30-025-30097 Address 4001 Penbrook Street, Odessa, Texas 79762 Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box) Other (Please explain) Image in Orange in Transporter of Recompletion Oit Image in Orange in Transporter of Recompletion Oit Image of ownership give name direddress of previous owner Other (Please explain) Image of ownership give name direddress of previous owner Ease Non S1 Mal jamar Grayburg/SA State Unit Letter 660 Feet From The Image of State County Unit Letter 660 Feet From The Image of Authorized Transporter of Oil ADD NATURAL GAS Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil ADD NATURAL GAS Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas Male of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas Address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Address to which app	I ANLI OFFICE	1					
artisticit AND Preduction out (c) AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 309.25/30097 AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS API No. 30-025-30097 Operator Phillips Petroleum Company Address 4001 Penbrook Street, Odessa, Texas 79762 Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box) Other (Please explain) Image in Transporter of Other (Please explain) Image in Ownership Other (Please explain) Image of ownership Ownership Image of ownership Pool Name, Including Formation Iteamex S1		-	REQUEST				
Production connect AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 30425 I. API No. 30-025-30097 Operator Phillips Petroleum Company Address 4001 Penbrook Street, Odessa, Texas 79762 Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box) Other (Please explain) Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box) Other (Please explain) Recompletion Oil Dry Gas Change in Ownership Casinghead Gas Condensate II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE Lease No Barne Well No Pool Name, Including Formation Leamex 51 Mal jamar Grayburg/SA Vint Letter 0 660 Feet from The South Line and Line of Section 21 Township Township II. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTE OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Add	OPERATOR	4	NEQUEST:				
I. API No. 30-025-30097 Operator Phillips Petroleum Company Address 4001 Penbrook Street, Odessa, Texas 79762 Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box) Other (Please explain) Image in Ownership Oui Image in Ownership Oui Image in Ownership Oui Image of ownership give name Out Image of ownership Well No Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease Image of ownership State B-2148 Oceanon Unit Letter O 660 Image of Authorized Transporter of Oil M Or Condensate Address (Give address to which app	PROHATION OFFICE	1 айтн	ORIZATION TO TRA		TURALGAS		und
Operator Phillips Petroleum Company Address 4001 Penbrook Street, Odessa, Texas 79762 Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box) Other (Please explain) Image in Ownership Doi Image in Ownership Doi Image in Ownership Doi Image in Ownership Casinghead Gas Image in Ownership Feet From The Lease No East Leamex 51 Image Of Case Street From The East	Ι.	-					0428
Phillips Petroleum Company Address 4001 Penbrook Street, Odessa, Texas 79762 Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box) Other (Please explain) Recompletion Oil Dry Gas Change in Ownership Casinghead Gas Condensate Index of ownership give name nod address of previous owner Other (Please explain) Lease No Lamee of ownership give name nod address of previous owner Other (Please explain) Lease No Leamex 51 Mal jamar Grayburg/SA State, Federal or Fee State, Federal or Fee State Lease No Leamex 51 Mal jamar Grayburg/SA State B-2148 Accition Unit Letter 0 660 Feet From The East Line of Section 21 Township 17-S Range 33-E NMPM. Lea County H11 <designation and="" gas<="" natural="" of="" oil="" td="" transporter=""> Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Company GM Gas Corporation File Phillips Cole Sas, Texas 79762</designation>					API NO.	30-025-36	097
4001 Penbrook Street, Odessa, Texas 79762 Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box) Image: In Transporter of: Image: In Transporter of: Image: In Transporter of: Image: In Ownership Image: In Ownership Ownship Image: In Ownship		m Company					
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box) Other (Please explain) Image: In Change in Transporter of. Other (Please explain) Image: In Change in Ownership Other (Please explain) Image: In Ownership Give name Other (Please explain) Image: In Change: In Cluding Formation Kind of Lease Leamex Si Pool Name, Including Formation Mail jamar Grayburg/SA State Decamex Si Mail jamar Grayburg/SA Image: In Cluding Formation Kind of Lease Lease No Leamex Other (Please explain) Beat from The Decamex South Line and 1980 Feet From The East <t< td=""><td></td><td>eet. Odessa</td><td>. Texas 79762</td><td>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>		eet. Odessa	. Texas 79762	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Image: New Well Change: Change: Dry Gas Change: Oil Dry Gas Condensate Change: Oil Dry Gas Condensate Ind address of previous owner Casinghead Gas Condensate II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE Ease Name Well No Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease State, Federal or Fee Lease No Leamex 51 Pool Name, Including Formation State, Federal or Fee State B-2148 .occation Unit Letter 0 660 Feet from The South Line and 1980 Feet from The East Line of Section 21 Township 17-S Range 33-E NMPM Lea County III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil IS or Condensate Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 4001 Penbrook St, Odessa, Texas 79762 Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Company CPM Gas Corporation Ffeer Web Rege Is gas actually connected? </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>							
Recompletion Oil Dry Gas Change in Ownership Casinghead Gas Condensate Change in Ownership Casinghead Gas Condensate Change of ownership give name address of previous owner Casinghead Gas Condensate Change of ownership give name address of previous owner Ease Name Well No Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease Lease No Leamex 51 Maljamar Grayburg/SA State B-2148 Location Unit Letter 0 660 Feet from The East Line of Section 21 Township 17–S Range 33–E .NMPM. Lea Country UII. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Condensate Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Dry Gas Address (G		'			Other (Please explai	in)	
Change in Ownership Only Gas Change of ownership give name ind address of previous owner Casinghead Gas Condensate II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease State, Federal or Fee Lease No Leamex 51 Maljamar Grayburg/SA State B-2148 Leamex 51 Maljamar Grayburg/SA State B-2148 Location Unit Letter 0 660 Feet from The East Line of Section 21 Township 17–S Range 33–E .NMPM. Lea County III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS or Condensate Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 4001 Penbrook St., 0dessa, Texas 79762 Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil Singhead Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address	<u> </u>		Change in Transporter	of.			
Change in Ownership give name and address of previous owner Casingnead Gas Condensate II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE .ease Name Well No Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease State, Federal or Fee Lease No Leamex 51 Maljamar Grayburg/SA State, Federal or Fee B-2148 Location Unit Letter 0 660 Feet From The South Line and 1980 Feet From The East Line of Section 21 Township 17-S Range 33-E NMPM. Lea County III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Orly Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Company GPM Gas Corporation Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Company GPM Gas Corporation Moderess (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips	Ξ		Oil Oil	Dry Gas			
II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE Lease Name Well No Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease Lease No Leamex 51 Maljamar Grayburg/SA State B-2148 Location Unit Letter 0 660 Feet From The South Line and 1980 Feet From The East Line of Section 21 Township 17-S Range 33-E NMPM. Lea County III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Condensate Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Dry Gas I	Change in Ownership		Casinghead Gas	Condensate			
Lease Name Well No Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease State, Federal or Fee State Lease No Leamex 51 Maljamar Grayburg/SA State B-2148 Location Unit Letter 0 660 Feet From The South Line and 1980 Feet From The East Line of Section 21 Township 17-S Range 33-E NMPM. Lea County UII. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 4001 Penbrook St., 0dessa, Texas 79762 Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 4001 Penbrook St., 0dessa, Texas 79762 Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 4001 Penbrook St., 0dessa, Texas 79762 Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 4001 Penbrook St., 1, 0deesa, Tex	change of ownership give name nd address of previous owner	<u> </u>	· ·				
Leamex 51 Maljamar Grayburg/SA State B-2148 Jocation Unit Letter 0 660 Feet From The South Line and 1980 Feet From The East Line of Section 21 Township 17-S Range 33-E NMPM. Lea County III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Ompany Trucks Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Company Free If well produces oil or liquids. Unit Sec Twp Rge Is gas actually connected? When		ND LEASE	T				
State B-2148 Socation Unit Letter 0 660 Feet From The South Line and 1980 Feet From The East Line of Section 21 Township 17-S Range 33-E .NMPM. Lea County III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil Or Condensate Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company Trucks Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas or Dry Gas Is gas actually connected? When			Pool Name, Including Fi	ormation			Lease No
Line and 1980 Feet From The East Line of Section 21 Township 17-S Range 33-E .NMPM. Lea County III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil or Condensate Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Comporation FEE The EB Texas 79762 If well produces oil or liquids. Unit Sec Twp Rge Is gas actually conn	Leamex	51	Maljamar Grayb	urg/SA		orree	B-2148
Line of Section 21 Township 17-S Range 33-E .NMPM. Lea County III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil Of or Condensate Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 4001 Penbrook St., Odessa, Texas 79762 Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Company GPM Gas Corporation H well produces oil or liquids, Unit Sec Twp Rge is gas actually connected? When	Location		d				5 21 10
III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil I I or Condensate Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 4001 Penbrook St., Odessa, Texas 79762 Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas Phillips 66 Natural Gas Company GPM Gas Corporation Heil produces oil or liquids, Unit Sec Twp Rge Is gas actually connected?	Unit Letter <u>0</u> 66	0 Feet Fro	m The <u>South</u> L	ne and <u>1980</u>	Feet From	The <u>Eas</u>	t
III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil I or Condensate Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 4001 Penbrook St., Odessa, Texas 79762 Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas Phillips 66 Natural Gas Company GPM Gas Corporation Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Hwell produces oil or liquids, Unit Sec If well produces oil or liquids, Unit Sec Twp Rge is gas actually connected?	Line of Section 21 To	waship 17-S	Range	33-E	, NMPM,	Lea	County
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil I or Condensate Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips Petroleum Company - Trucks 4001 Penbrook St., Odessa, Texas 79762 Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas Phillips 66 Natural Gas Company GPM Gas Corporation Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Hwell produces oil or liquids, Unit Sec Twp Rge Is gas actually connected? When	III. DESIGNATION OF TRAN	SPORTER OF O	IL AND NATURAL G	45			
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) Phillips 66 Natural Gas Company GPM Gas Corporation 4001 Perio Fook St., 1002 Sa, Texas 79762 If well produces oil or liquids, Unit Sec Twp Rge is gas actually connected? When	Name of Authorized Transporter of C	Dil 🔀 🛛 or Conc	fensate	Address (Give address to	owhich approved co ok St., Odes	py of this form is sa, Texas	
If well produces oil or liquids, I Unit Sec Twp Rge is gas actually connected? When				Address (Give address to	which approved co	py of this form is	to be sent)
	If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks	Unit Sec	Twp Rge	is gas actually connected		When	

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or providing order number:

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary

VI.CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

nerros, sentiti, that the sensal a neuropation sont the On Conservation (Low) of the over complete with the tractitient crmatice given is true and complete to the post of
my + nuwledge and Denet
(1)/2/2
W. J. Mueller
Engineering Supervisor, Reservoir
9/9/88
d/ate.

	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		
APPROVED	SEP 1.5 1988	,	19
BY	Drig. Signed by Paul Kautz Geologist		
T)T) E	CICOTORING		

This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104

If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow able on new and recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for cannges of owner, well name or number. Or transporter, or other such change of condition

Sebarate Forms (1)14 must be toes for each road nom at

Form C-104 Revised 10-01-78 Format 06-01-83 Page 2

IV. COMPLETION DATA

Designate Type of Comple	tion - (X)	Oil Well X	Gas Well	New Well	Workover	Deepen	Plug Back	Same Res'v Diff Res'v
Date Spudded 7–24–88		pl Ready to P 8–9–88	b(i)	Total Depti 4800 '	<u>ו</u>	1	PBTD 4755'	
Elevations (<i>DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.</i>) 4190' RKB , 418 9'-DF, 4178'GR	Name of P Graybu	roducing For	mation	Top Oil/Ga 4556 '	s Pay		Tubing De 4531 '	pth
Perforations Perf'd 2 SPF from 455	6'-4568'	12'-24	shots; 4	149'-445	4'		Depth Cas 4800 ¹	ing Shoe
		TUBING, C	ASING, ANI	CEMENTI	NG RECOR	D		
HOLE SIZE	CAS	ING & TUBIN	G SIZE		DEPTH SET			SACKS CEMENT
12-1/4"	8	-5/8" 24# 1	K-55	1470'			1000 sx "C" 2% CaCl	
			······································	1			Circ. 16	4 sx
7-7/8″	5-1	/2" 15.5#	K-55	1	4800'		1500 sx	Howco Lite, 5% salt
	+						300 sx "	C" Neat. Circ. 141 sx

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours.)

Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump. gas lift, etc.)		
8-24-88	9-03-88	2–1/2" X 1–1/2" X 16' pump		
Length of Test 24 hrs.	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size	
Actual Prod During Test	Oil-Bbis	Water-Bbls.	Gas-MCF	
	43	26	35	

GAS WELL

Actual Prod Test - MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate
Testing Method (pilot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure (Shuton)	Casing Pressure (Shut-in)	Choke Size

.



K. Jay Reynolds

P. O. BOX 4767

MIDEAND, TEXAS 79702 (915) 682 7880

Well Name	Number Leamex #51	
Operator	Phillips Petroleum Company	
Location	Section 21, T-17-S, R-33-E, Lea County, New Mex	ico

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

•1: Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
487	487	1/4	.44	2,14	2.14
972	485	3/4	1.31	6.35	8,49
1470	498	1/2		4.33	12.82
1966	496	1-1/2	2.62	13.00	25.82
2444	478	1-3/4	3.05	14.58	40.40
2889	445	1/2	.87	3.87	44.27
3366	477	1/4	.44	2,10	46.37
3843	477	3/4	1.31	6.25	52.62
4320	477	1-1/4	2.18	10.40	63.02
4800	480	1/4	.44	2.11	65.13
				·	-+
		-+			
		- +			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					<u> </u>

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric Corporation By:___

ubsamileed and hevern to before me this 1/th day of Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires: 2-21-89

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

2/2/1/19

Midland County, Texas